TDK-Lambda Americas
401 Mile of Cars Way, Suite 325
National City, CA 91950 USA
TEL. 619.575.4400 FAX 619.429.1011
CSS280 SERIES USER MANUAL
March 13, 2017
General Safety Instructions

Output Rating
Model Output
Voltage
Maximum
Current
Convection
Maximum
Power
Convection
Maximum
Current
Forced Air
Maximum
Power
Forced Air
CSS280-12 12V 17.5A 210W 23.33A 280W
CSS280-24 24V 8.75A 210W 11.66A 280W
CSS280-28 28V 7.5A 210W 10A 280W
CSS280-48 48V 4.375A 210W 5.83A 280W
CSS280-54 54V 3.88A 210W 5.18A 280W
Connections
CN1: Input Connector
Mates with JST housing VAR-2, terminals SVA-41T-P1.1; 20-18 AWG
Pin 1 AC Line